

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By _____

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Bill No. 7, Page 6, Section 190.098,
2 Line 40, by inserting after the number "(3)" the following:

3
4 "(a) An ambulance service that provides community paramedic services and that has executed
5 formal contracts or agreements with health care institutions, hospitals, health clinics, or insurance companies
6 for the provision of community paramedic services shall be permitted to honor such agreements within the
7 county boundaries of the ambulance service's primary location, irrespective of the ambulance service area
8 boundaries described under section 190.105.

9 (b) For sustained services that are provided outside of the county of the ambulance service's primary
10 911 response territory where another licensed ambulance service also offers community paramedic services,
11 the community paramedic program shall coordinate with the local ambulance service.

12 (c) To minimize potential confusion and maintain operational discretion, any agency providing
13 community paramedic services outside its primary district boundaries may use an unmarked vehicle when
14 operating in another ambulance service area.

15 (4)"; and

16
17 Further amend said bill, page, and section, by renumbering subsection subdivisions accordingly; and

18
19 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 190.101, Lines 25-26, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
20 thereof the following:

21
22 "(j) The statewide professional association representing emergency physicians;

23 (k) The statewide professional association representing emergency medical services;

24 (l) The statewide association representing hospitals; and

25 (m) The statewide association representing pediatric emergency professionals;"; and

26
27 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 30, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
28 following:

29
30 "(3) One member shall be appointed from each regional EMS advisory committee based upon the
31 recommendations from each committee to the department of health and senior services; and"; and

32
33 Further amend said bill and section, Page 9, Line 59, by inserting after the word "of" the words "the Missouri
34 delegate to the interstate commission and"; and

35
36 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____